To accomplish all of this, work was performed around the shipyard’s docking schedules. 

Due to strict width requirements for dry-docking aircraft carriers, tight gage tolerances between the 
plates had to be adhered to.  The original contract included repairs to one hundred four (104) of the 
cell walls marked as critical and was finished on time and within budget.  Due to the success of the 
design and construction, the owner increased our contract to include encapsulating the remaining 
cell walls. 

The project was completed using 420 each 5/16” Thick x 48” W x 360” L steel plates, 3350 linear